CITY OF AVENAL - AT LARGE

Nomination Sigs Pulled

NOVEMBER 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION
CITY COUNCIL RACES
Declaration of Candidacy / Nomination Paperwork: July 18, 2022 - August 12, 2022 @5:00 PM
Last Updated: 08/11/2022 @ 11:15 AM
Incumbents are in BOLD

Nomination Sigs Completed
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Declaration of Candidacy

Candidate Statement

Ballot Designation

Candidate Status

CITY OF COROCRAN - AT LARGE

Nomination Sigs Pulled

Nomination Sigs Completed

0 DROCRA

Declaration of Candidacy

Candidate Statement

Ballot Designation

Candidate Status

CITY OF HANFORD - AREA A

Nomination Sigs Pulled

Nomination Sigs Completed

U A ORD

Declaration of Candidacy

Candidate Statement

Ballot Designation

Candidate Status

Amanda Saltray

7/19/2022

8/8/2022

8/5/2022

8/5/2022

Appointed Incumbent

Official

Travis Paden

7/18/2022

8/2/2022

8/2/2022

8/2/2022

Teacher / Planning Commissioner, City of Hanford

Official

CITY OF HANFORD - AREA D

Nomination Sigs Pulled

Nomination Sigs Completed

Declaration of Candidacy

Candidate Statement

Ballot Designation

Candidate Status

Francisco "Frank" Ramirez

7/20/2022

8/10/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

Incumbent

Official

Lou Martinez

7/28/2022

8/11/2022

8/10/2022

8/10/2022

Retired Weatherization Supervisor

Official

CITY OF HANFORD - AREA E

Nomination Sigs Pulled

Nomination Sigs Completed

Declaration of Candidacy

Candidate Statement

Ballot Designation

Candidate Status

Mark A. Kairis

7/20/2022

7/25/2022

7/26/2022

7/26/2022

Retired Law Enforcement

Official

Cheyne Strawn

8/4/2022

8/10/2022

8/9/2022

8/9/2022

Project Manager / Parks and Recreation Commissioner,
City of Hanford

Official




CITY OF LEMOORE - AREA A

Nomination Sigs Pulled

Nomination Sigs Completed

Declaration of Candidacy

Candidate Statement

Ballot Designation

Candidate Status

CITY OF LEMOORE - AREA C

Nomination Sigs Pulled

Nomination Sigs Completed

Declaration of Candidacy

Candidate Statement

Ballot Designation

Candidate Status

Frank Gornick

7/18/2022

7/20/2022

7/19/2022

N/A

Incumbent

Official







