

**NOVEMBER 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION**

**CITY COUNCIL RACES**

**Declaration of Candidacy / Nomination Paperwork:** July 18, 2022 - August 12, 2022 @5:00 PM

**Last Updated:** 08/11/2022 @ 11:15 AM

**Incumbents are in BOLD**

**CITY OF AVENAL**

CITY OF AVENAL - AT LARGE	Nomination Sigs Pulled	Nomination Sigs Completed	Declaration of Candidacy	Candidate Statement	Ballot Designation	Candidate Status

**CITY OF COROCRAN**

CITY OF COROCRAN - AT LARGE	Nomination Sigs Pulled	Nomination Sigs Completed	Declaration of Candidacy	Candidate Statement	Ballot Designation	Candidate Status

**CITY OF HANFORD**

CITY OF HANFORD - AREA A	Nomination Sigs Pulled	Nomination Sigs Completed	Declaration of Candidacy	Candidate Statement	Ballot Designation	Candidate Status
<b>Amanda Saltry</b>	7/19/2022	8/8/2022	8/5/2022	8/5/2022	Appointed Incumbent	Official
Travis Paden	7/18/2022	8/2/2022	8/2/2022	8/2/2022	Teacher / Planning Commissioner, City of Hanford	Official

CITY OF HANFORD - AREA D	Nomination Sigs Pulled	Nomination Sigs Completed	Declaration of Candidacy	Candidate Statement	Ballot Designation	Candidate Status
<b>Francisco "Frank" Ramirez</b>	7/20/2022	8/10/2022	8/9/2022	8/9/2022	Incumbent	Official
Lou Martinez	7/28/2022	8/11/2022	8/10/2022	8/10/2022	Retired Weatherization Supervisor	Official

CITY OF HANFORD - AREA E	Nomination Sigs Pulled	Nomination Sigs Completed	Declaration of Candidacy	Candidate Statement	Ballot Designation	Candidate Status
Mark A. Kairis	7/20/2022	7/25/2022	7/26/2022	7/26/2022	Retired Law Enforcement	Official
Cheyne Strawn	8/4/2022	8/10/2022	8/9/2022	8/9/2022	Project Manager / Parks and Recreation Commissioner, City of Hanford	Official

CITY OF LEMOORE						
CITY OF LEMOORE - AREA A	Nomination Sigs Pulled	Nomination Sigs Completed	Declaration of Candidacy	Candidate Statement	Ballot Designation	Candidate Status

CITY OF LEMOORE - AREA C	Nomination Sigs Pulled	Nomination Sigs Completed	Declaration of Candidacy	Candidate Statement	Ballot Designation	Candidate Status
<b>Frank Gornick</b>	7/18/2022	7/20/2022	7/19/2022	N/A	Incumbent	Official

